## N'ite Sheet

Subject

No.		between and Total	Haran galake di
Para No.		1)12	, chi

Therefore, it is proposed that we may make arrangements, for procurement and supply of learning materials and kits to the Jarawas during the visit of Hon'ble Lt. Governor. The cost implication is detailed as under:-

SN	Item	Quantity	Rate per unit	Total cost
1	Stitched cloth bag including materials cost	50	300.00	15000
2	Uniform T-Shirt and half	50	495.00	24750
3	Crayon pencil	50	10.00	500
4	Clay	50	100.00	5000
5	Drawing book	50	36.00	1800
6	Glaze paper	50	30.00	1500
7	Poster colour	50	70.00	3500
8	Painting brush	50	19.00	950
9	Slate	50	88.00	4400
10	Expenses on 12th July 2015 (banner, egg, banana, biscuits, rice etc)			3500
-	Diddetto, 1100 dto)		1148.00	60900

Samples of the above materials have been selected by Prof. Vishwajit Pandya and Shri. Anup Kumar Mondal from locals firms. Therefore, it is proposed that the indent may be placed to the same firm i.e

a) Ms/ Dauji Paridhan for Uniform

b) Hindustan general Stores for items at SL no: 3-9

c) Item no: 10 may be procured by Shri. Anup Kumar Mondal out of imprest in his hand

d) Shri. Rama Rao Tailor, Haddo Port Blair may be asked to stitch the school bags

As recommended by Prof. Vishwajit Pandya, Sjhri. Anup Kumar Mondal, Tribal Welfare Officer Kadamtala may be entrusted the responsibility for procurement and handling the above materials. The total cost of the above procurement may come to Rs.60900/- (Rupees sixty thousand nine hundred only)

As per item no: 16 of the Delegation of Financial Power of AAJVS, the Director (TW), A & N Administration is competent to approve the above proposal please.

Submitted please.